



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3190/2025**

KAVITA PAUL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. Ashish
Gill, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

As requested by Mr. B. P. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner,
they are permitted to file a synopsis of their submissions not exceeding 03
pages before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 17th August 2026.

In the meantime, let order dated 17.11.2025 be complied with.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

ds